Law enforcement is a physically demanding 
occupation that requires a certain level of fitness to 
safely and effectively perform occupational tasks1. 
Previous research demonstrates that  
anthropometrics may impact physical fitness and 
performance within this population2,3. 

METHODS
• Five hundred and thirty-two male LEOs (n=532; 

mean ± SD: age 38.9 ± 7.4 years; height: 180.1 ± 6.9 
cm; body mass: 92.1 ± 15.1 kg) were 
retrospectively analyzed. 

• The LEOs were stratified into three BMI 
classification groups, including “healthy” (18.5 –
24.9 kg/m2), “overweight” (25.0 – 29.9 kg/m2), and